1.

ORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SH

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

11/30/2011

103637146

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attack

Name of conveying parties:

- 1) II-Gu JUNG
- 5) Sung-Kuen LEE
- 2) Eun-Jun RHEE
- 6) Kyeong-Seob CHO
- 3) Kyoung-Hee LEE
- 7) Hyun-Woo LEE
- 4) Seng-Kyoun JO
- 8) Won RYU
- 2. Name and Address of receiving party:

Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute 161 Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-si, 305-700 Republic of Korea

3.	Nature of conveyance: X
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR
	This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/303,661, filed November 23, 2011; or (b) Patent No(s).
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2115.1062 Attention: Sang Chul Kwon 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to credit card. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	Chul Kwon, Reg. No. 66,153 of Person Signing Signature 11/36/2011 TLEE11 November 28, 2011 Date 11/36/2011 TLEE11 November 28, 2011 Date 49,90 0P Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

©2011

Revised April, 2011

PATENT REEL: 027392 FRAME: 0021

IP20101583-신지특허(OP10H0291-US)

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&H 1400

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute

161 Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-si, 305-700 Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and Interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

ACCESS POINT, L2 SWTICH AND METHOD OF SUPPORTING MULTICAST HANDOVER USING THE ACCESS POINT AND L2 SWITCH

		-
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP was executed on even date herewith or, if not so	and/or for was:	hich application for Letters Patent of the United States
(a) executed on ;	(insert date of exec	cution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on ,	Any registered atto	mey of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York
Serial No. ;	hereby authorized (e 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
Rubstitute, reissue or reexamination application be pranted and including any extensions thereof (coll The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when reques to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem nec taid invention, including in the preparation and on	ased thereon, for the full term of lectively, hereinafter, "said applied by said ASSIGNEE and with essary, destrable or expedient, osecution of said application(s) e proceeding, and in any litigation but not be limited to executing a	hout charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any on or other legal proceeding which may arise or be all papers, including separate assignments and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inv (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))		4
) II-Gu Jung	11/01/2011	
Eur Jun Khee Eursun RHEE	11/01/2011	ejlı_
by angher Lee Kyount-Hoo LEE	11/01/2011	298
Seng-Kyoun JO	11/01/2011	mm
Sung-Kuen Lee Sung-Kuen LEE	1105/10/11	
Kyeong SeoB Cho Kyeong-Seob CHO	11/01/2011	Cho
Hym-Woo LZE	11/01/2011	M
Won RYU Dyn	11/03/2011	A Comment
-		

PATENT REEL: 027392 FRAME: 0022

RECORDED: 11/28/2011